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(c) i so, when its will be constructed?

THEMINISTEROF STEELANDMINES
AND MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(SHR!I DINESH GOSWAMI): (a) No, Sir.
The State Government has, however been asked to control building activity in the vicinity of the aerodrome.

(b) and (c). National Airports Authority have no plan to construct a new airport or develop existing airport for jet aircraft operations.

Extension of Talcher-Bhubaneswar
Express to Puri

1899,. SHRIGOPINATH GAJAPATHI:
Will the Minister RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whetherthere is any demand for the extension of Talcher-Bhubaneswar Express train to Puri;

(b) whether there is also a growing demand for the introduction of a daily passenger train between Bhubaneswar and Talcher via Naraj; and

(c) if so, the action taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
GEORGE FERNANDES): (a) No, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) Does not arise.

Leakage of Question Papers of AM.E.
Examination

1900. SHRI A. VIJAYARAGHAVAN:
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any enquiry has been ordered to find out the reason of leakage of question papers of the A.M.E. Examination conducted by the Director General of Civil
Aviation;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken against the leakage; and

(c) the steps taken by Government to avoid such leakage in future?

THE MINISTEROF STEELANDMINES
AND MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(SHRI DINESH GOSWAMI): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The enquiry was constructed by a senior officer of the Directorate General of Civil Aviation. It was found that the leaked paper was made from discarded cyclostyle paper. Immediately, the entire examination was cancelled. The examinations were rescheduled. Fresh question papers were set and despatched to all the centres.

(c) The steps taken by the Government are—

(i) Transter of all Officers and Staff who are in the Examination
Sector for more than 4 years.

(i) The Officers responsible for setting up the question paper will be responsible forensuring thatthey are printed, sealed in envelops, despatched and rest kept in the secraet almirah for further despatch.

(i) A new machine will print the question papers and answer sheets in a confidential manner and will automatically destroy the master stencil paper.

(iv) All the rejected and unusable question papers and answers sheets are also destroyed by the said machine immediately.
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(v) The papers are despatched through courier service.

(vi) Enteryofvisitorsinthe Examination Section has been prohibited. Visitors are required to contact the Director for making enquiries concerning examination.

Employees Iin Central Coalfieids
Limited

1901. SHRI SHIBU SOREN: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of employees of the Central Coalfields Limited, Category-wise;

(b) thetotalnumber of scheduled castes/ scheduled tribes employees and displaced persons, category-wise,;

(c) the number of pending cases of ;
displaced person for employment in the Central Coalfislds Limited;

(d) the time by which all the pending cases of displaced persons will be settled;
and

(e) when the back-log of vacancies of scheduled castes/scheduled tribes in the Central Coalfields Limited will be filled up?

THE MINISTEROF STEELAND MINES
AND MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(SHRI DINESH GOSWAMI): (a) The total number of employees of the Central Coalfields Limited, category-wise, is indicated below:

(As on 1-7-1990)

Category Strength
1 2
(i) Officers 3046
(ii) Monthly rated 18361
(iii) Daily rated 46374
(iv) Piece rated 31661
(v) Casuals 685
1000127
(vi) Strength of Coal Mines
Welfare Organisation. 173
(Taken over by CCL)
Total 100300

